

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

.

STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1887.

> > ,

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

39

Chapter 17.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Eye and Ear Infirmary.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated, the Maine Eye and sum of five thousand dollars, to be paid to the Maine Eye and in favor of. Ear Infirmary for the uses of said institution.

Approved February 12, 1887.

Chapter 18.

Resolve for rebuilding bridge at Fort Kent.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Bridge at Fort Kent, in favor of one thousand dollars, to be expended under the direction of of the county commissioners of Aroostook county, in rebuilding the upper bridge across Fish river, in the town of Fort Kent.

Approved February 15, 1887.

Chapter 19.

Resolve in favor of the town of New Sharon.

Resolved, That there be paid by the treasurer of state, out New Sharon, in favor of. of the school funds of the current year, to the town of New Sharon, the sum of one hundred and sixty dollars, it being a balance equitably due said town, as its proportion of the school funds for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-six.

Approved February 15, 1887.

Снар. 17